RESOLUTION

NUMBER <u>228-21</u>

(SCHEDULE A PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL HEARING ON A PROPOSED SOLAR DEVELOPMENT ON THE CORNER OF CROMPOND ROAD AND LEXINGTON AVENUE)

WHEREAS, Dimension Renewable Energy has proposed a solar development with access from Lexington Avenue between Crompond Road and Dyckman Road; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Board held approximately five public hearings; and

WHEREAS, nobody spoke at the most recent Planning Board Public Hearing, so the Planning Board closed the Public Hearing; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Board is lead agency under SEQRA and approved a Negative Declaration at its July 6, 2021 Meeting; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board will conduct a public informational hearing at its September 21, 2021 Meeting at 7:00 p.m. for the proposed adoption of a Special Permit and accompanying agreements pursuant to the Real Property Tax Law ("RPTL").

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF CORTLANDT LAROUE ROSE SHATZKIN TOWN CLERK

Adopted August 10, 2021 At a Regular Meeting Held at Town Hall